From:	Ross Underwood
То:	Info Shire; SAT
Cc:	Ashwin Nair; Haydn Ruse
Subject:	Re: Amended application - DR 131 of 2018: Saraband Investments Pty Ltd v Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale [PS Ref 6690]
Date:	Wednesday, 1 July 2020 1:16:21 PM
Attachments:	image377593.png
	200701 5756 Planning Submission for Reconsideration (rev 2).pdf

Dear sir/madam,

Further to my recent discussion with the Shire's Haydn Ruse, please find attached an updated version of our planning submission. It has been updated only to include reference to oak 'or hazelnut' as the type of tree to be planted in the trufflery. We ask that the previous version (Rev 1) is disregarded and the Shire considers this version (Rev 2) only.

Again, I apologise for any inconvenience this has caused.

Kind regards,

Ross Underwood Associate

Link to Planning Solutions web site		
	?	

0415 798 116 | 08 9227 7970 | ross@planningsolutions.com.au Office : Level 1, 251 St Georges Terrace, Perth, WA 6000 Postal : GPO Box 2709 Cloisters Square PO 6850 www.planningsolutions.com.au

City Parking Locations : City of Perth | Wilson Planning Solutions' Email Disclaimer

From: Ross Underwood <ross@planningsolutions.com.au>Date: Tuesday, 30 June 2020 at 4:26 pmTo: Info Shire <Info@sjshire.wa.gov.au>, SAT <sat@justice.wa.gov.au>

**Cc:** Ashwin Nair <anair@sjshire.wa.gov.au>, Haydn Ruse <hruse@sjshire.wa.gov.au> **Subject:** Re: Amended application - DR 131 of 2018: Saraband Investments Pty Ltd v Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale [PS Ref 6690]

Dear sir/madam,

Further to my last email, please see attached an updated version of the planning submission. We respectfully request the previous version is disregarded in favour of the version attached to this email.

The only change is to Attachment 5 to include an additional sentence confirming the density of tree planting used.

Apologies for any inconvenience this has caused.

From: Ross Underwood <ross@planningsolutions.com.au>
Date: Tuesday, 30 June 2020 at 4:07 pm
To: Info Shire <Info@sjshire.wa.gov.au>, SAT <sat@justice.wa.gov.au>
Cc: Ashwin Nair <anair@sjshire.wa.gov.au>
Subject: Amended application - DR 131 of 2018: Saraband Investments Pty Ltd v Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale [PS Ref 6690]

Dear sir/madam,

Attn: Ashwin Nair

Please find attached an amended planning proposal pursuant to the orders made by the SAT in DR 131 of 2018: Saraband Investments Pty Ltd v Shire of Serpentine Jarrahdale.

I would appreciate if receipt of this email and the attached submission can be confirmed.

We understand the Shire will reconsider its decision on or before 17 August 2020. We respectfully request we are advised of and invited to attend any Council meeting at which this matter is considered.